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as well as films made for children. The other films are made by private agencies and although we try to guide them as far as possible, we cannot really change this very much without public taste being developed and public demand for the right type of films. May I also say that it will be a discrimination against ex-Ministers to prevent them from going to films. e

< (Interruptions) ~'~ =

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA : You are also a Minister. . . .

NEWS ITEMs RELEASED BY P.LB.

(¥ - - - -

*354. SHrt ABDUL GHANI : Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCAST-ING be pleased to state : x:z3 ‘%

-

(a) the total number of news-items released by the Press Information Bureau during the years 1963 and 1964; and

(b) the number of news-items released to Urdu and Hindi newspapers during the above period and the names of papers ?

R L ARl

THEe DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF INFORMATION aNp BROADCASTING (SHri C. R. PATTABHI RaMAN) : (a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix
LI. Apnexure No. 21.]
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Dr. M. M. S. SIDDHU : May I know from the Minister whether any complaint has been received from any of thé Urdu language papers whether they have not received any of the releases in Urdu from the P.I.B.?

(PRI S

Suri C. R. PATTABHI RAMAN : Not that we are aware of. [t is true that a number of suggestions are coming off and on. 1 am not able to answer the question now but I have been informed that Press matenal in Urdu is distributed from Delhi as |
well as Calcutta, Jullundur, Jammu, Srinagar and Hyderabad.
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Suri C. R. PATTABHI RAMAN . That does not arise from this question. This relates to news item from the P.I.B.

-4

,SHrl EBRAHIM SULAIMAN SAIT:
My question has not been replied to.
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+[SHrt EBRAHIM SULAIM AN SAIT :
My question has not been replied to.
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SHR1 ./i . MANI : The Deputy Minister said that suggestions are coming off and on from Urdu newspapers. May I ask him what were those suggestions ? 1 would llke him to put forward an illustrative suggestion for our benefit,
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Snri €. R. PATTABHI RAMAN : I was only saying with regard to what is happening that a number of suggestions are -¢om-
ibg. For example, English news is Weilng given to Urdu papers—sometimes rush- hews is given and some objections might have been taken but the break-up of figures dre diven in the statement,
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EXPENDITURE ON INDIAN DELEGATIONS
ooy Lnied ou o o 8 L

*355. Sur1 ABID ALI: Wlli the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state the amount of expenditure incurred during the last five years on Indian Delegations to the International Labour Annual Conferences by each of the three compo-
fients, viz. Govérnment, employérs and employees 7
MUt et L -

1

THF EPUTY MINISTER IN THE

{INISTRY oF LABOUR axp EMPLOY-
MENT (SHRL RATANLAL  KISHORILAL
MALV[YA) A statement is placed on the Tdble of the House.

STATEMENT

Session of the L.L.O. Conference

Expenditure incurred on

Employers

Government Workers
) 'R§.' T Ks. Rs.
44th Session—Geneva—June 1960 v 2070419 19,690-76 19,954-51
45th Session—Geneva—June 1961 . 23690-94  20,559-80  20,356-60
‘ /4

46th Session—Geneva—June 1962 28,768-73 20.979-44 20,551-2¢8
47th Sesston—Gencva—June 1963 20,713-68 1.900-18 17,790-73
48th Session—Geneva—June-July, 1964 . 31,351-70 19,461-75 19,224-90
The expenditure shown agatnst the Government group includes expenses on contmgencies such as transport for cfficial work for the whole delegation, employers and workers groups, cables,

Suni ABID ALI: Formerly successful attempts wére made to reduce expenditure concerning these delegations particularly so far as foreign exchange was concerned because of the difficulties of foreign exchange.
Now the expenses have gone up. Why is there so much of generosity and Javish expenses when we have got exchange difficulties ?

SHRiI i R‘ATANLAL KISHORILAL
MALVIYA : There is not muth of expense

.

including

postage, typing, tclephones, etc. and entertainment.

excepting that instead of two, last year three delegates had gone, on the Government side, and therefore the expense increased a little.

SHRI ABID ALl : It is fifty per cent. addition. Formerly also there had been occasions where more delegates had gone. It is not material whether a person is an adviser or delegate. There is no difference so far as expense is concerned. It is the same They used to incur the same expenditﬁ‘rtz.

